H \$40.00 366730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310437

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A., as Agent		07/02/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primo Products, LLC	
Street Address:	104 Cambridge Plaza Drive	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 27104		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3667300	OMNI FRIO BEVERAGE CREATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02176.015140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TD Bank Trademarks Release for Reel 4773 Frame 0825#page1.tif source=TD Bank Trademarks Release for Reel 4773 Frame 0825#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0989

900294877

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that TD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of PRIMO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as debtor ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2012, at Reel 4773, Frame 0825 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2nd day of July, 2014.

TD BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Name

Name: __ Title:

3160444.1

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	OMNIFRIO BEVERAGE CREATIONS	3667300	8/11/09

[Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

RECORDED: 07/11/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0991